

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11907/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-03-2023 in WP(C) No. 17500/2022 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

VIDYA BASU & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RESERVE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 113455/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12043/2023 (XIV)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 113601/2023

FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 64022/2024

IA No. 64022/2024 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES

IA No. 113601/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 12668/2023 (XIV)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 120258/2023

IA No. 120258/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 11931/2023 (XIV)

IA No. 201523/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES

IA No. 113457/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 12321/2023 (XIV)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 117612/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 117613/2023

IA No. 117613/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 117612/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 28998/2024 (XIV)

IA No. 160975/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 160973/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 160982/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 12453/2023 (XIV)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 198232/2023

IA No. 198232/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 12435/2023 (XIV)
(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 119476/2023
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 119478/2023
IA No. 119478/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 119476/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 12691/2023 (XIV)
(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 120456/2023
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 120458/2023
IA No. 120458/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 120456/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 12309/2023 (XIV)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 117440/2023
IA No. 117440/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 982/2024 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.167240/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING and IA No.167245/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.167244/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING
THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 17404/2024 (XIV)
(IA No.166072/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.166065/2024-
EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.166066/2024-
PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.166068/2024-
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA
No.166064/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 27-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ritesh Khare, Adv.
Ms. Namrata Chandorkar, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Kumar Shukla, AOR
Mr. Akhilesh, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Singh, AOR
Mr. Anish Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Dhingra, Adv.
Ms. Raina Anand, Adv.
Mrs. Prerna Dhall, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Savyasachi Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Parolia, Adv.
 Mr. Akshay Srivastava, Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

Mr. Sidhant Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Manyaa Chandok, Adv.
 Ms. Ekssha Kashyap, Adv.
 Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR

Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR
 Mr. Pramod Tiwari, Adv.
 Mr. Vivek Tiwari, Adv.
 Ms. Priyanka Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Amar Vivek Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Rajat Bector, Adv.
 Mr. Sai Anukaran, Adv.
 Mr. Shivam Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Bhawana, Adv.
 Mr. Lzafeer Ahmad B. F., AOR

Mr. Himanshu Tyagi, AOR
 Mrs. Poonam Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Kunal Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Devansh Srivastava, AOR
 Mr. Nitin Goel, Adv.
 Mr. Mayank Goel, Adv.
 Mr. Akhil Rana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S. D.S.K. Legal, AOR
 Mr. Samir Malik, Adv.
 Mr. Shahan Ulla, Adv.
 Mr. Varun Kalra, Adv.

Mr. Venancio Dcosta, Adv.
 Ms. Gauri Goel, Adv.
 Mr. Faisal Sherwani, AOR

Mr. Rajat Joneja, Adv.
 Ms. Himanshi Madan, Adv.
 Mr. Rajesh P., AOR

Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, AOR
 Mr. Vishal, Adv.
 Mr. Kapil Chaturvedi, Adv.
 Mrs. Subhadra Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Pallav Saxena, Adv.
 Mr. Anoop Prakash Awasthi, AOR
 Ms. Prapti Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Parthvi Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.

Mr. Divyanshu Srivastava, Adv.
 Mr. Karan Verma, Adv.
 Mr. Aryan Rachh, Adv.
 Mrs. Shivani Agarwal, Adv.
 Ms. Shivani Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Ms. Megha Gaur, Adv.
 Mr. Rajat Manchanda, Adv.
 Mr. Deepanshu Bharti, Adv.
 Ms. Somya Narula, Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Ranjan, Adv.
 Mr. Vibhav Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Parmanand Gaur, AOR

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Manu Beri, Adv.
 Mr. Pratik Kasliwal, Adv.
 Mr. Prateek Kasliwal, Adv.
 Ms. Varnali Purohit, Adv.
 Mrs. V. D. Khanna, AOR
 Mr. Akash Vashisht, Adv.

Mr. Deepkaran Dalal, AOR

Mr. Kuber Dewan, Adv.
 Ms. Neeharika Aggarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Kaustubh Srivastava, Adv.
 Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

It is the joint submission of the learned counsel for the parties that group matters pertaining to the subvention scheme relating to the loan of home buyers [SLP(C) No.7649/2023 titled *Himanshu Singh And Ors Vs. Union Of India And Ors*], is pending consideration before another Bench. Accordingly, the counsel prays that these matters may also be tagged with those matters where proceedings are on.

Noting the above submission, the Registry should obtain orders from the Hon'ble the Chief Justice for listing these cases, before appropriate Bench.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)

ASTT . REGISTRAR - cum - PS**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**