

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SWRIT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 52222/2024

BHANU PRATAP SINGH RANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 90321/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

ITEM NO. 11

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 60484/2024

(IA No. 89518/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 89522/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 89519/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 89521/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ ANNEXURES)

Date : 17-04-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ajay Marwah, AOR
Mr. Swaroopanada Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Mrigank Bhardwaj, Adv.Ms. Akanksha Rai, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Rai, Adv.
Mr. Ibad Mushtaq, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Delay condoned.
2. Issue notice, returnable on 29.04.2025.
3. Tag with SLP (Civil) No. 7649/2023.

(NITIN TALREJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR