www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)Diary No(s).20910/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-03-2023 in WP(C) No.8785/2022 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

RITI LAMBA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ICICI BANK LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 129925/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING With

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 28013/2025 (XIV)

IA No. 133411/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 133410/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 133417/2025 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 133409/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Date : 23-05-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N.K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

Mr. Kapil Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Ratna Priya Pradhan, Adv.

Ms. Priyanshi Goel, Adv.

Mr. Anshul Gupta, AOR

Ms. Kirti Dua, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. The application for permission to file the Special Leave Petition is allowed.
- 2. Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as also on the Special Leave Petitions, returnable on 22.07.2025.
- 3. Tag with SLP(C) No.7649 of 2023.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV) ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR